
http://www.sunline.org/ SunLine Transit Agency

32-505 Harry Oliver Trail 2020 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Lauren Skiver

Thousand Palms, Ca 92276-3501 760-343-3456

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Indio-Cathedral City, CA 28,199,992 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90079 Fares and Directly Generated $6,993,385 19.4% Equipment - Automobiles - 58%

144 Square Miles 3,517,269 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 10%

345,580 Population 10,879 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $20,521,563 57.0% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 72%

111 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 7,290 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $8,488,692 23.6% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Other UZAs Served 6,210 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 1%

22 Riverside-San Bernardino, CA, 0 California Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $36,003,640 100.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 147                         Sources of Capital Funds Expended
1,120 Square Miles 4,346,985 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 48                           Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

472,427 Population 288,260 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 12                           Local Funds $0 0.0%

98 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $12,541,990 71.8%

121 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $4,928,041 28.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $17,470,031 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $23,626,103 69.6%

Demand Response 30                            -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $4,005,382 11.8%

Bus 62                            -                               $7,366,600 $285,552 $1,689,543 $8,128,336 $17,470,031 Purchased Transportation $90,469 0.3%

Vanpool -                              6                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $6,214,059 18.3%

Total 92                            6                              $7,366,600 $285,552 $1,689,543 $8,128,336 $17,470,031 Total Operating Expenses $33,936,013 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $67,627

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 19.4% State Funds: 57.% Federal Assistance: 23.6% State Funds: 71.8% Federal Assistance: 28.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $5,790,325 $253,113 $0 1,294,396 122,126 833,825 58,884 0.0 39 30 30.0% 3.6

Bus $27,859,559 $1,779,753 $17,470,031 25,998,612 3,379,520 3,329,355 225,942 0.0 74 62 19.4% 8.2

Vanpool $286,129 $108,896 $0 906,984 15,623 183,805 3,434 0.0 8 6 33.3% 1.0

Total $33,936,013 $2,141,762 $17,470,031 28,199,992 3,517,269 4,346,985 288,260 0.0 121 98 19.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.94 $98.33 Demand Response $4.47 $47.41 0.1 2.1

Bus $8.37 $123.30 Bus $1.07 $8.24 1.0 15.0

Vanpool $1.56 $83.32 Vanpool $0.32 $18.31 0.1 4.5

Total $7.81 $117.73 Total $1.20 $9.65 0.8 12.2

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $6.87 $7.07 # $7.41 # $7.96 # $7.70 # $8.37 Demand Response 2006: 6.87 2007: 7.07 2008: 7.32 2009: 7.41 2010: 7.37 2011: 7.96 2012: 7.8 2013: 7.7 2014: 8.12 2015: 8.37

OE/PMT $0.76 $0.62 # $0.64 # $0.84 # $0.69 # $1.07 2006: .76 2007: .62 2008: .63 2009: .64 2010: .68 2011: .84 2012: .95 2013: .69 2014: .83 2015: 1.07

UPT/VRM 1.60 1.76 # 1.63 # 1.33 # 1.16 # 1.02 2006: 1.6 2007: 1.76 2008: 1.77 2009: 1.63 2010: 1.52 2011: 1.33 2012: 1.2 2013: 1.16 2014: 1.2 2015: 1.02

OE/VRM $5.41 $4.75 # $4.23 # $5.11 # $5.97 # $6.94 2006: 5.41 2007: 4.75 2008: 4.38 2009: 4.23 2010: 4.57 2011: 5.11 2012: 5.66 2013: 5.97 2014: 6.04 2015: 6.94

OE/PMT $3.06 $2.77 # $2.79 # $2.84 # $3.28 # $4.47 2006: 3.06 2007: 2.77 2008: 2.71 2009: 2.79 2010: 2.7 2011: 2.84 2012: 2.94 2013: 3.28 2014: 3.47 2015: 4.47

UPT/VRM 0.16 0.15 # 0.13 # 0.15 # 0.16 # 0.15 2006: .16 2007: .15 2008: .14 2009: .13 2010: .14 2011: .15 2012: .16 2013: .16 2014: .16 2015: .15

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

19.4%

57.0%

23.6%

71.8%

28.2%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.sunline.org/

