Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 1% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 58% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 10% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 72% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

			General Infor	mation							Financial In	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consur						Database Information		Sources of Operating Funds Expen						
Indio-Cathedral City, CA			Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 90079		Fares and Directly Generated		\$6,993,385	19.4%			
144 Square Miles			3,517,269 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter		Local Funds		\$0	0.0%	22	.6%	
345,580 Population		10,879 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 7,290 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Asset Type: Tier II		State Funds		\$20,521,563	57.0%	23	.0 /6	
111 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs		• •			Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assis	tance	\$8,488,692	23.6%		
Other UZAs Served			verage Sunday Un	linked Trips										
22 Riverside-San Bernardino, CA,	0 California Non-UZA	4						Total C	Operating Funds	Expended	\$36,003,640	100.0%	×	19.4%
						Assets								
Service Area Statistics Service			Supplied			Revenue Vehicles 147		Sources of Capital Funds Ex		I Funds Expended		57.0%		
1,120 Square Miles		4,346,985 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)			5	Service Vehicles 48		Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%			
472,427 Population		288,260 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				Facilities 12		Local Funds		\$0	0.0%			
		98 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			VOMS) 1) Track Miles		State Funds		\$12,541,990	71.8%			
		121 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) L	.ane Miles			Federal Assis	tance	\$4,928,041	28.2%		
													Capital Fundi	ng Sources
			Modal Charac	teristics				Tot	al Capital Funds	Expended	\$17,470,031	100.0%		
	Vehicles O	perated											28.3	2%
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service			Uses of Capital Funds				Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					- //	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and				e a	o. opo.u.				
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total			abor	\$23,626,103	69.6%		
Demand Response	30		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	N	Materials and Sur		\$4,005,382	11.8%		
Bus	62		\$7,366,600	\$285,552	\$1,689,543	\$8,128,336	\$17,470,031		chased Transpor		\$90,469	0.3%		
Vanpool		6	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			or Operating Expe		\$6,214,059	18.3%		
Total	92	6	\$7,366,600	\$285,552	\$1,689,543	\$8,128,336	\$17,470,031		Total Operating	Expenses	\$33,936,013	100.0%		71.8%
								Reconciling (DE Cash Expend	tures	\$67,627			
								Pur	chased Transpor	tation				
								(Reported Separately)		\$0				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guid		s Available				
operation characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle				Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		Service	Maximum Service	e.	pare Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$5,790,325	\$253,113	so	1.294.396	122,126	833,825	58.884	Noute	0.0	39	30	5	30.0%	3.6
Bus	\$27,859,559	\$1,779,753	\$17,470,031	25,998,612	3,379,520	3,329,355	225,942		0.0	74	62		19.4%	8.2
Vanpool	\$286,129	\$108.896	\$17,470,031	906.984	15.623	183.805	3,434		0.0	8	6		33.3%	1.0
Total	\$33.936.013	\$2,141,762	\$17,470,031	28.199.992	3.517.269	4.346.985	288.260		0.0	121	98		19.0%	1.0
	, , #			,,	-,,	.,,								
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency					Service Effectiveness								
				ating Expenses per	_		Operating Expenses p			Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked Trips per		
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Vehicle Revenue Hour		Mode			Mile	Unlinked Pas	nked Passenger Trip Vehicle Re				
Demand Response		\$6.94		\$98.33		Demand Response		\$4.47		\$47.41		0.1		2.1
Bus		\$8.37		\$123.30		Bus		\$1.07		\$8.24		1.0		15.0
Vanpool		\$1.56		\$83.32		/anpool		\$0.32		\$18.31		0.1		4.5
Total		\$7.81		\$117.73	1	Fotal		\$1.20		\$9.65		0.8		12.2

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Demand Response Revenue Mile: Demand Response
\$1.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$1.0		2.00 1.50 1.00 0.50	\$8.00 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$2.00	55.00 0.20 54.00 0.15 53.00 0.10 51.00 0.05
\$0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 \$0.0	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	\$0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	\$1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.